R	FS) I	JTIOI	N N	\cap	
П	ESI	JLL	וטוונ	A IA	U.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT REGARDING TREATED WATER BETWEEN THE CITY OF MESA AND APACHE JUNCTION WATER UTILITIES COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA,
MARICOPA COUNTY AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the Agreement Regarding Treated Water Between the City of Mesa and Apache Junction Water Utilities Community Facilities District is hereby approved.

Section 2: That the City Manager or his designated representative, is authorized and directed to enter into the Agreement, and the City Clerk is authorized and directed to attest to the signature of the City Manager thereon.

Section 3: That the various City officers and employees be and hereby are authorized and directed to perform all acts necessary to give effect to this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Arizona, this 26th day of February, 2018.

	APPROVED:		
	Mayor		
ATTEST:			
City Clerk			